

INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTA KARACHI EASTERN ZONE Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.

TENDER Notice

<u>Tender for Split A.Cs for State Life, Karachi Eastern Zone</u> <u>Tender No. P&GS/KEZ/SPLIT A.C/005/2024</u>

State Life Insurance Corp. of Pakistan Karachi Eastern Zone invites Single Stage / Single envelope quotations in accordance with the PPRA E-Pad Rules, under for the purchase of following Split A.Cs from the reputed Firms/Suppliers/Distributors who are registered with Sales Tax and National Income Tax (FBR).

Date of Issue:03/09/2024Date of Closing:24/09/202410:00 AMDate of Opening24/09/202411:00 AM

S. No.	Items Name	Qty Req.
1	Split A.Cs 1.5 Ton (Haier or Equivalent)	15

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Security amount must be deposited equal to 05% of the approximate value (note above) of the tender in form of "Call Deposit receipt" in favor of the State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi Eastern Zone and the same must be sent to office of the Secretary (ZPC).
- Purchase order accompanied by a tender security amount mentioned as above must be delivered to Secretary- (ZPC) State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi Eastern Zone, Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. Tenders will be opened on the same date/day as mentioned as mentioned above.
- 3. On finding sub-standard quality as and when noticed during process, the deposit security may be forfeited in favor of the Corporation.
- 4. The Firms/ Suppliers / Distributors in question will be bound to supply the required items as whole consignment within 15 days from the issuance date of supply order.
- 5. The Income Tax & GST will be deducted as per rules of Govt.of Pakistan.
- 6. The Corporation reserves the right to cancel/reject any one or all the Tenders in accordance with rule 33(1) of PPRA.
- 7. Payments will be released after supplying the above said items and after checking quality etc.
- 8. One year or above company warranty.

For further details or any clarification, the undersigned and dealing officer (Mr. Abdul Rehman Mahar) may be contacted during working hours in person or telephonically. Phone # 021-34372015



INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTA KARACHI EASTERN ZONE Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.

TENDER Notice

<u>Tender for Split A.Cs for State Life, Karachi Eastern Zone</u> <u>Tender No. P&GS/KEZ/SPLIT A.C/005/2024 E-Pad # F-240996881</u>

State Life Insurance Corp. of Pakistan Karachi Eastern Zone invites Single Stage / Single envelope quotations in accordance with the PPRA E-Pad Rules, under for the purchase of following Split A.Cs from the reputed Firms/Suppliers/Distributors who are registered with Sales Tax and National Income Tax (FBR). Venders can apply only via PPRA E-Pad with reference of aforementioned E-Pad Number.

Date of Issue:03/09/2024Date of Closing:24/09/202410:00 AMDate of Opening24/09/202411:00 AM

S. No.	Items Name	Qty Req.
1	Split A.Cs 1.5 Ton (Haier or Equivalent)	15

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Security amount must be deposited equal to 05% of the approximate value (note above) of the tender in form of "Call Deposit receipt" in favor of the State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi Eastern Zone and the same must be sent to office of the Secretary (ZPC).
- Purchase order accompanied by a tender security amount mentioned as above must be delivered to Secretary- (ZPC) State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi Eastern Zone, Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. Tenders will be opened on the same date/day as mentioned as mentioned above.
- 3. On finding sub-standard quality as and when noticed during process, the deposit security may be forfeited in favor of the Corporation.
- 4. The Firms/ Suppliers / Distributors in question will be bound to supply the required items as whole consignment within 15 days from the issuance date of supply order.
- 5. The Income Tax & GST will be deducted as per rules of Govt.of Pakistan.
- 6. The Corporation reserves the right to cancel/reject any one or all the Tenders in accordance with rule 33(1) of PPRA.
- 7. Payments will be released after supplying the above said items and after checking quality etc.
- 8. One year or above company warranty.

For further details or any clarification, the undersigned and dealing officer (Mr. Abdul Rehman Mahar) may be contacted during working hours in person or telephonically. Phone # 021-34372015